
2024 Purdue Baseball

Overall Statistics for Purdue (as of May 22, 2024)

(Big Ten Tournament Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 0-2   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-2   Big Ten: 0-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

13 TAYLOR, Keenan  . 5 0 0 2-1 6 1 3 0 0 1 1 6 1.000 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

10 SUTTER, Logan  . 5 0 0 2-1 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 5 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 3 STEVENS, Jo  . 3 3 3 2-2 9 1 3 1 0 0 0 4  . 4 4 4 0 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 2 4 0 1.000

44 SPENCE, Keenan  . 2 8 6 2-2 7 2 2 0 0 2 4 8 1.143 1 0 2 0  . 3 7 5 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

20 CORNBLUM, Couper  . 2 2 2 2-2 9 0 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 2 2 2 0 0 2 1  . 2 2 2 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

35 CASKENETTE, Connor  . 1 4 3 2-2 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 4 3 0 2 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 10 2 0 1.000

 5 GREEN, Thomas  . 1 4 3 2-2 7 0 1 0 0 0 2 1  . 1 4 3 0 0 2 0  . 1 2 5 1 0 0-0 5 4 0 1.000

49 GAFFNEY, Luke  . 1 2 5 2-2 8 2 1 0 0 1 1 4  . 5 0 0 1 0 2 0  . 2 2 2 0 0 0-0 17 0 0 1.000

 1 BOLTON Jr., Mike  . 0 0 0 2-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 2 1 0  . 4 4 4 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000

 7 GASSER, Camden  . 0 0 0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 4 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 3 6 0 1.000

--------------------

40 DOLNEY, Aaron  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 2 GILL, Ty  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 2 4 2 67 8 15 1 0 4 8 28  . 4 1 8 6 4 18 1  . 3 2 1 1 0 0-0 51 21 0 1.000

Opponents  . 3 4 2 2 73 14 25 9 0 3 14 43  . 5 8 9 6 1 12 2  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0 54 12 1  . 9 8 5

LOB - Team (16), Opp (15). DPs turned - Team (2), Opp (1).

(Big Ten Tournament Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

32 BACKER, CJ  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.2 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0  . 2 7 3 0 0 0 0 0

 8 PRATT, Davis  1 . 5 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 6.0 5 1 1 3 5 2 0 1  . 2 2 7 0 0 0 0 0

37 MORALES, Jordan  9 . 0 0 0-1 1 1 0 0/0 0 5.0 7 5 5 1 3 1 0 1  . 3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

 4 WAGNER, Luke 22.50 0-1 1 1 0 0/0 0 2.0 6 5 5 2 3 2 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

--------------------

43 COOK, Avery  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

36 DOORN, Carter 81.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 3 3 3 0 0 2 0 0  . 7 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  7 . 4 1 0-2 2 2 0 0/0 0 17.0 25 14 14 6 12 9 0 3  . 3 4 2 0 1 0 0 0

Opponents  3 . 5 0 2-0 2 2 0 0/0 1 18.0 15 8 7 6 18 1 0 4  . 2 2 4 0 4 0 1 0

PB - Team (0), Opp (1).



2024 Purdue Baseball

Overall Statistics for Purdue (as of May 22, 2024)

(Big Ten Tournament Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

49 GAFFNEY, Luke 17 17 0 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

35 CASKENETTE, Connor 12 10 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 GASSER, Camden 9 3 6 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 GREEN, Thomas 9 5 4 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 STEVENS, Jo 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 BOLTON Jr., Mike 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 CORNBLUM, Couper 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

44 SPENCE, Keenan 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 GILL, Ty 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

37 MORALES, Jordan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 PRATT, Davis 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

43 COOK, Avery 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

36 DOORN, Carter 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

40 DOLNEY, Aaron 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

32 BACKER, CJ 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 SUTTER, Logan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 TAYLOR, Keenan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 WAGNER, Luke 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 72 51 21 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Opponents 67 54 12 1  . 9 8 5 1 0 0   - - - 1 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.0 AB/Game

Pitching minimums - 1.0 IP/Game


